Precision Clamps and Heat Sink Assemblies
Heat Sink SCR IGBT Assemblies
Wakefield-Vette compression pack heat sink and clamp systems provide customers with
the complete system solution for proper installation and heat dissipation for high-power
compression pack semiconductors. These high-quality mounting clamp assemblies are the
industry standard for mounting, compressing, and clamping press-pack SCR, thyristors,
rectifiers, and other high power disc packaged devices. Devices of these styles are most

Model Min    Max                    Height “H”         Weight
No.                  in. (mm)                  in. (mm)                    in. (mm)                lbs. (grams)
Order Guide:               Dimensions:
Order Crossbar and Spring Assembly     in. (mm)
separately by type number from table.    lb. (kg)
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Dimensions: in. (mm)
Order Guide:              Dimensions:
Order Crossbar and Spring Assembly     in. (mm)
separately by type number from table.    lb. (kg)
144 SERIES SPRING ASSEMBLY
Model                     Clamping Force Range                      Weight
No.                                        lb. (kg)                               lbs. (grams)
144-2  1,000 (453.6) – 6,000 (2,721)  1.772 (803.77)
144 SERIES CROSSBAR
1,000 lb - 6,000 lb (453.6 kg - 2,721.6 kg)
Crossbar Device Mounting, Surface to Spring Assembly
Top Surface Dimension
Model       Min            Max      Weight
No.                       in. (mm)        in. (mm)  lbs. (grams)
144-A 1.50 (38.1)   2.00 (50.8) 1.231 (558.37)
144-B 2.00 (50.8)   2.50 (63.5) 1.262 (572.43)
144-C 2.50 (63.5)   3.00 (63.5) 1.285 (582.87)
144-D 3.00 (76.2)   3.50 (88.9) 1.310 (594.21)
144-E  3.50 (88.9)      4.00 (101.6)     1.352 (613.26)
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Dimensions: in. (mm)
Order Guide:               Dimensions:
Order Crossbar and Spring Assembly    in. (mm)
separately by type number from table.    lb. (kg)
145 SERIES CROSSBAR
2,000 lb - 10,000 lb (907.2 kg - 4,535.9 kg)
Crossbar Device Mounting, Surface to Spring Assembly, Top Surface Dimension
                                          Overall
Model   Min               Max       Height “H”            Weight
No.                     in. (mm)         in. (mm)        in. (mm)                 lbs. (grams)
145-A               1.75 (44.5)     2.50 (63.5)      6.00 (152.4) 3.845 (1744.06)
145-B               2.50 (63.5)    3.25 (82.6)      6.75 (171.5) 3.987 (1808.47)
145-C               3.25 (82.6)   4.00 (101.6)      7.50 (190.5) 4.06 (1841.58)
145-D              4.00 (101.6)    4.75 (120.7)      8.25 (209.6) 4.187 (1899.19)
145-E               4.75 (120.7)    5.50 (139.7)      9.00 (228.6) 4.37 (1982.20)
145-F               5.50 (139.7)    6.25 (158.8)      9.75 (247.7) 4.459 (2022.57)
145 SERIES SPRING ASSEMBLY
Model        Clamping Force Range        Weight
No.                  lb. (kg)      lbs. (grams)
145-2 2,000 (907.2) – 10,000 (4,535.9)  2.01 (911.72)
 “X” Dimension
“X” Dimension
Dimensions: in. (mm)
“X” Dimension
145 SERIES
COMPRESSION MOUNTING CLAMP ASSEMBLIES FOR
SEMICONDUCTORS TO 4.50 IN. (114.3 MM) DIAMETER
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
wakefield-vette.com Contact us: (603) 635-2800
120 121
PRECISION CLAMP
HEAT SINKS
PRECISION CLAMP
HEAT SINKS
Type Use with A B C D
132-4.5 – See Fig.132
132-10 2 ea 132-4.5 2.25 5.50 – 10.0
132-15.5 3 ea 132-4.5 2.25 5.50 5.50 15.5
133-4.5 – – See Fig.133
133-7.5 – – See Fig.133
133-10 2 ea 133-4.5 2.25 5.50 – 10.0
132-5-9** – – See Fig.132
132-11-9** 2 ea 132-5-9 2.50 6.00 - 11.00
133-5-9** – – See Fig. 133
133-7.5-9** – – See Fig. 133
133-11-9** 2 ea 133-5-9 2.50 6.00 – 11.00
** -9 indicates heat sinks drilled for 139 clamp.
MULTIPLE ASSEMBLY CONFIGURATION
132/133 SERIES HIGH-PERFORMANCE HEAT SINKS FOR
COMPRESSION TYPE DEVICES
                                                               Nominal Dimensions: (1)                                 Clamp        Natural         Convection